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Tools Required
Outils nécessaires | Strumenti richiesti | Werkzeuge benötigt | 
Nødvendigt værktøj | Herramientas necesarias

Included Components

Number of brackets required for LS905x

Composants inclus | Componenti inclusi | Enthaltene Komponenten 
| Inkluderede komponenter | Componentes incluidos

Instructions
Instructions

Istruzioni
Anleitung

Instruktioner
Instrucciones

Keep Away from Flammable Materials
Tenir à l’écart des matériaux inflammables
Tenere lontano da materiali infiammabili
Von brennbaren Materialien fernhalten
Holdes væk fra brandfarlige materialer
Manténgase alejado de materiales inflamables

Do Not Hose or Pressure Clean
Ne pas arroser ou Nettoyage à pression
Non usare il tubo o Pulizia a pressione
Nicht abspritzen oder Druckreinigung
Må ikke slange eller Tryk ren
No lave ni Limpieza a presión
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CAUTION Risk of Electric Shock

ATTENTION Risque d’électrocution

ATTENZIONE Rischio di scosse elettriche

VORSICHT Stromschlaggefahr

FORSIGTIG Risiko for elektrisk stød

PRECAUCIÓN Riesgo de descarga eléctrica

LS6258  WALL/POLE MOUNT ARM

MODEL LS6258

PART NUMBERS LS6258-G 
LS6258-L
LS6258-S
LS6258-8

INSTALLATION TYPE WALL / POLE MOUNT

WALL / POLE MOUNT ARM

See Reverse
Voir au verso

Vedi retro
Siehe Rückseite

Se bagsiden
Ver reverso

 

Wall mount Pole mount

Minimum Pole
diameter: 76mm (3")

20mm
(13/16")

Mains supply connect
to terminal block Data supply connection

Torque 2Nm

LS6258-G LS6258-L

Torque 15Nm

Torque 20Nm

LS916x-xxx xxx xx xx G xx xx xx xxx (Q6)
LS936x-xxx xxx xx xx G xx xx xx xxx (K6)
LS918x-xxx xxx xx xx G xx xx xx xxx (Q8)
LS938x-xxx xxx xx xx G xx xx xx xxx (K8)

LS905x-xxx xxx xx xx A xx xx xx xxx (L5)

Torque 15Nm

Torque 20Nm

LS6258-S LS6258-8

LS912x (Q2)
LS914x (Q4)

LS916x-xxx xxx xx xx S xx xx xx xxx (Q6)
LS936x-xxx xxx xx xx S xx xx xx xxx (K6)

Torque 20Nm

or

LS918x-xxx xxx xx xx S xx xx xx xxx (Q8)
LS938x-xxx xxx xx xx S xx xx xx xxx (K8)

Torque 20Nm

Torque 15Nm

1

2 3

20mm
(13/16")

1ft  1 bracket
2ft  2 brackets
3ft  2 brackets
4ft  2 brackets



WARNING – Product Warranty is void if product is not installed as per 
installation instructions and in compliance with all local and provincial codes.

Please read and follow all safety instructions 
carefully. Failure to do so will void warranty.EN

 › Ensure installation complies with local electrical rules and regulations. 
 › All electrical work must be performed by a licensed electrician.
 › Protective earth; protective group (symbol 7).
 › All luminaires may become hot. Use discretion on where the luminaire  

is mounted. Take care when setting luminaire as it may become hot.
 › Basic insulation has been maintained between line voltage and the control conductors.
 › Ensure mains input power to power supply is surge protected.
 › Never make or break connections while the circuit is energized.
 ›
 › Keep luminaire clean and free of debris.
 › Only clean with warm water.
 › Do not use chemicals or abrasives to clean luminaire as this may void the product warranty.
 › Connections are to be kept clean and dry at all times.
 › Suitable for use indoors or outdoors.
 ›

 › Assurez-vous que l’installation est conforme aux règles et réglementations électriques 
locales.

 ›
 › Terre de protection ; groupe protecteur (symbole 7).
 › Tous les luminaires peuvent devenir chauds. Faites preuve de discrétion quant à 

l’emplacement du luminaire est monté. Faites attention lors de l’installation du luminaire 
car il peut devenir chaud.

 › Une isolation de base a été maintenue entre la tension secteur et les conducteurs de 
commande.

 › Assurez-vous que l’alimentation secteur vers l’alimentation est protégée contre les 
surtensions.

 › N’établissez ou ne débranchez jamais de connexions lorsque le circuit est sous tension.
 ›
 › Gardez le luminaire propre et exempt de débris.
 › Nettoyer uniquement à l’eau tiède.
 › N’utilisez pas de produits chimiques ou d’abrasifs pour nettoyer le luminaire car cela 

pourrait annuler la garantie du produit.
 › Les connexions doivent être maintenues propres et sèches à tout moment.
 › Convient pour une utilisation en intérieur ou en extérieur.
 ›

AVERTISSEMENT - La garantie du produit est annulée si le produit n’est pas 
installé conformément aux instructions d’installation et en conformité avec 
tous les codes locaux et provinciaux.

Veuillez lire et suivre attentivement toutes les 
instructions de sécurité. Le non-respect de cette 
consigne annulera la garantie.

FR

 › Assicurarsi che l’installazione sia conforme alle norme e ai regolamenti elettrici locali.
 › Tutti i lavori elettrici devono essere eseguiti da un elettricista autorizzato.
 › Terra protettiva; gruppo protettivo (simbolo 7).
 › Tutti gli apparecchi possono surriscaldarsi. Usa discrezione su dove si trova l’apparecchio è 

montato. Fare attenzione quando si imposta l’apparecchio poiché potrebbe surriscaldarsi.
 › L’isolamento di base è stato mantenuto tra la tensione di linea e i conduttori di controllo.
 › Assicurarsi che l’alimentazione di rete in ingresso all’alimentatore sia protetta da 

sovratensioni.
 ›
 ›
 › Mantenere l’apparecchio pulito e privo di detriti.
 › Pulire solo con acqua tiepida.
 › Non utilizzare prodotti chimici o abrasivi per pulire l’apparecchio poiché ciò potrebbe 

invalidare la garanzia del prodotto.
 › I collegamenti devono essere mantenuti sempre puliti e asciutti.
 › Adatto per l’uso all’interno o all’esterno.
 ›

mano. 

AVVERTENZA - La garanzia del prodotto è nulla se il prodotto non è installato 
secondo le istruzioni di installazione e in conformità con tutti i codici locali e 
provinciali.

Si prega di leggere e seguire attentamente tutte 
le istruzioni di sicurezza. In caso contrario, la 
garanzia verrà annullata.

IT

WARNUNG - Die Produktgarantie erlischt, wenn das Produkt nicht gemäß 
den Installationsanweisungen und in Übereinstimmung mit allen örtlichen 
und regionalen Vorschriften installiert wird.

Bitte lesen und befolgen Sie alle 
Sicherheitshinweise sorgfältig. Andernfalls 
erlischt die Garantie.

DE

 ›
entspricht.

 › Alle elektrischen Arbeiten müssen von einem zugelassenen Elektriker durchgeführt 
werden.

 › Beschützende Erde; Schutzgruppe (Symbol 7).
 › Alle Leuchten können heiß werden. Gehen Sie bei der Platzierung der Leuchte diskret vor 

montiert. Seien Sie beim Aufstellen der Leuchte vorsichtig, da diese heiß werden kann.
 › Zwischen der Netzspannung und den Steuerleitern ist eine Basisisolierung gewährleistet.
 › Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Netzeingangsspannung zum Netzteil überspannungsgeschützt 

ist.
 › Niemals Verbindungen herstellen oder unterbrechen, während der Stromkreis unter 

Spannung steht.
 ›
 › Halten Sie die Leuchte sauber und frei von Schmutz.
 › Nur mit warmem Wasser reinigen.
 › Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen der Leuchte keine Chemikalien oder Scheuermittel, da dies 

zum Erlöschen der Produktgarantie führen kann.
 › Anschlüsse sind jederzeit sauber und trocken zu halten.
 › Geeignet für den Einsatz im Innen- und Außenbereich.
 › Um das Strangulationsrisiko zu verringern, muss die an diese Leuchte angeschlossene 

Reichweite ist. 

ADVERTENCIA: la garantía del producto es nula si 
el producto no se instala según las instrucciones de 
instalación y de conformidad con todos los códigos locales 
y provinciales.

Lea y siga todas las instrucciones de seguridad 
con atención. No hacerlo anulará la garantía.ES

 › Asegúrese de que la instalación cumpla con las normas y reglamentos eléctricos locales.
 › Todo el trabajo eléctrico debe ser realizado por un electricista autorizado.
 › Tierra de protección; grupo protector (símbolo 7).
 › Todas las luminarias pueden calentarse. Use discreción sobre dónde colocar la luminaria. 

 › Se ha mantenido un aislamiento básico entre el voltaje de línea y los conductores de 
control.

 › Asegúrese de que la alimentación de entrada de la red eléctrica a la fuente de 
alimentación esté protegida contra sobretensiones.

 › Nunca haga ni rompa conexiones mientras el circuito esté energizado.
 ›
 › Mantener la luminaria limpia y libre de residuos.
 › Limpiar únicamente con agua tibia.
 › No utilice productos químicos ni abrasivos para limpiar la luminaria, ya que esto puede 

anular la garantía del producto.
 › Las conexiones deben mantenerse limpias y secas en todo momento.
 › Apto para uso en interiores o exteriores.
 ›

ADVARSEL - Produktgaranti er ugyldig, hvis produktet ikke er installeret i 
henhold til installationsinstruktionerne og i overensstemmelse med alle lokale og 
provinsielle koder.

Læs og følg alle sikkerhedsinstruktioner nøje. 
Hvis dette ikke gøres, bortfalder garantien.DA

 ›
 › Alt el-arbejde skal udføres af en autoriseret elektriker.
 › Beskyttende jord; beskyttelsesgruppe (symbol 7).
 › Alle armaturer kan blive varme. Brug diskretion på, hvor armaturet er er monteret. Vær 

forsigtig, når du indstiller armaturet, da det kan blive varmt.
 › Der er opretholdt grundisolering mellem netspændingen og styrelederne.
 › Sørg for, at netforsyningen til strømforsyningen er overspændingsbeskyttet.
 › Opret eller bryd aldrig forbindelser, mens kredsløbet er strømførende.
 ›
 › Hold armaturet rent og fri for snavs.
 › Rengør kun med varmt vand.
 › Brug ikke kemikalier eller slibemidler til at rengøre armaturet, da dette kan ugyldiggøre 

produktgarantien.
 › Tilslutninger skal til enhver tid holdes rene og tørre.
 › Velegnet til brug indendørs eller udendørs.
 ›

rækkevidde.
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